Lea 0.0. Undesignated Field Name: County: New Mexico

RECORD OF INCLINATION

Operator: Union Texas Petroleum Corporation CAddress: 1300 Wilco Bldg., Midland, Texas

Well Name & No.: State "23" #1 Location: 660 FEL & 1980 FNL, Sec. 23, T-13-S,

R-33-E

Depth (feet)	Angle of		Accumulative
	Inclination (degrees)	Displacement (feet)	Displacement (feet)
150	1 .	2.62	2.62
370	1 1 1/4	~ించ రి.07	10.69
790	3/4	5.54	16.23
1290	0 2/ 4	7.674	16.23
1790	1/2	4.40	20.63
2287	1	8.70	29.33
2787	1 1	8.75	38.08
3285	3/4	6.57	44.65
3620	2	11.69	56.34
3741	2 1	2.12	58 . 46
3925	1/2	~~~~ . පිරි	60.08
4545	3/4	8.18	68.26
4901		7.76	76.02
5218	1 1/4 2	11.06	87.08
5566	1 53/4	10.65	97.73
5985	1 3/4	12.82	
6355	1 3/4 1	1.75	110.55
6674	ī 1/4	6 . 95	117.03
6944	1 1/2	7.07	123.98
7230	1	5.01	131.05
7510	1 1/4	6 . 10	136.06
7 830		5 . 60	142.16
8234	7	7.00	147.76

7.07

3.78

8.45

4.83

1.22

5.25

4.45

9.75

13.12

Certification of personal knowledge Inclination Data:

3/4

3/4

1 1/2

1 1/2

1 3/4

1

8234

8450

8726

9102

9260

9300

9600

9770

10142

I hereby certify that I have personal knowledge of the data and facts placed on this form, and that such information given above is true and complete.

> J. W. Han Union Texas Petroleum Corporation

154.83

158.61

167.06

180.18

185.01

186.23

191.48

195.93

205.68

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day, personally appeared F. W. Hansen, know to me to be the person whose name is subscribed hereto, who, after being duly sworn, on oath states that he is acting at the direction and on behalf of the operator of the well identified in this instrument, and that such well was not intentionally deviated from the vertical whatsoever.

Sworn and Subscribed to before me, this 20th day of

Notary Public in and for Midland

County, Texas